

2/2/23

MS, Luc

## **Department of Hospital Administration** Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences Raibareli Road, Lucknow U.P.

Phone: 0522-2495365, 2495361 Fax: 91-0522-2668017

Ref No: SGPGI/HA/SOTTO-グ//う / 2023

2/2/23 .01.2023

Date:

## **CIRCULAR**

Subject: Constitution of Brain Stem Death Certification Committee for the Certification of Brain Stem Death at SGPGIMS , reg.

Ref. Letter No . ME-3/2021/1795 Dated 26.08.2021

Subsequent to the request from the Director, SGPGIMS to the Directorate General of Medical Education and Training (DGME) for the state of UP has been pleased to constitute the Brain Stem Death (BSD) panel for the BSD Declaration of the patients admitted in the clinical areas of SGPGIMS.

With regard to the subject and reference mentioned as above, and drawing authority from the same, the Brain Stem Death Certification Committee for the certification of Brain Stem Death at SGPGIMS, will hereby consist of the consultants as mentioned vide infra. Wherein any one from each of the panel will be required so as to constitute a two member committee, as & when needed depending upon the availability of the consultants for the upcoming 6 months commencing from 01st February 2023 till 31st July 2023. The Panel consist of the following consultants -

		2 - 5-007
Under Section 3(6) (ii) of	Dr. Tapas Kumar Singh	Associate Professor, Aneasthesiology
THOA Act Panel -1	Dr. Tanmay Ghatak	Assistant Professor, Emergency Medicine
Under Section 3(6) (iii) of THOA Act Panel -2	Dr. Pawan Kumar Verma	Associate Professor,
	Dr. Kuntal Kanty Das	Neurosurgery Associate Professor
	Dr. Kultai Kaligi bus	Neurosurgery

Gauray Agrawal) CMS, SGPGIMS

## Distribution:

- Dr. Tapas Kumar Singh, Associate Professor Aneasthesiology
- Dr. Tanmay Ghatak , Assistant Professor Emergency Medicine
- Dr. Pawan Kumar Verma, Associate Professor Neurosurgery
- Dr. Kuntal Kanth Das, Associate Professor Neurosurgery

## Copy:

- Prof. R.K. Dhiman , Director , SGPGIMS
- Prof. Raj Kumar, HOD, Neurosurgery & In- Charge, ATC, 3GPG1MS
- Prof. Gaurav Agrawal, CMS, SGPGIMS
- Dr. Harsvardhan , Nodal Officer , SOTTO (U.P.) & HoD Hosp. Administration , MGPGIMS

O/o SOTTO (U.P.), Deptt. Hospital Administration, SGPGIMS.

(Prof. Gaurav Agrawai) CMS, SGPGIMS